**FORM PTO-1584** 01-10-96:CMG

RF



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 100 103038754 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Treka Business Service Limited 1134 Budapest Name: Ferrania S.p.A. Vàci ùt 35 Hungary Viale della Liberta 57 Address: Frazione Ferrania Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 1-17014 Cairo Montenotte (SV) 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No [] Other **Execution Date:** 3 April 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5.933,213 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No Attorney=s Docket No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Litman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\_40.00 Address: Mark A. Litman & Associates, P.A. [ ] Enclosed York Business Center [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account (50-1391) 3209 West 76th St Suite 205 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Edina, MN 55435 Deposit account number: 50-1391 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark A. Litman/Reg. No. 26,390 Date / July 2005 Name of Person Signing: Mark A. Litman Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Pages of Application OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

Washington, D.C. 20503. 07/11/2005 GTOH11 00000069 501391 5933213

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0962

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

THIS Assignment is effective the 3th day of April 2003, **BETWEEN** 

TREKA BUSINESS SERVICE LIMITED, of 1134 Budapest, Vàci ùt 35. Hungary, a company duly incorporated under the laws of Hungary ("Assignor"), who is the owner of the United States Patents set forth in Appendix A; and in the inventions claimed therein; and

FERRANIA S.p.A., of Viale della Libertà 57, Frazione Ferrania, Cairo Montenotte, Italy, an Italian company ("Assignee"), who wants to acquire the aforesaid Patents and the inventions claimed therein.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee said inventions claimed in said patents, and all reissues thereof, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Hungary.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Felin life (FEDERIL SARVICIA)

Signed this 3th day of April, 2003.

TREKA BUSINESS SERVICE LIMITED

Signed this 3th day of April, 2003.

FERRANIA S.p.A.

**RECORDED: 07/08/2005** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0963